

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 735/2022 CM(1808/2022)

SHAHZADA MANZOOR AHMAD SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Naik, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais Ud Din Ganaie, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.04.2023

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 17.06.2023.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

24.04.2023

Aamir