

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

WP(C) 735/2022 CM(1808/2022)

Shahzada Manzoor Ahmad Shah

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. S. A. Naik, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shazia Bashir, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

05.12.2025

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.**
3. Issue post admission notice to the respondents, returnable by the next date of hearing. Notice is waived on behalf of official respondents by Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA.
4. Counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks, on doing so the petitioners shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder thereto, within two weeks, thereafter.
5. List on 12th of March, 2026.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

December 5th 2025

Shoaib javid