

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 735/2022 CM(1808/2022)

SHAHZADA MANZOOR AHMAD SHAH ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10-07-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not want to file any Rejoinder.

In this view of the matter, the case be listed for final hearing on 13.08.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10th July, 2026
Aamir